To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Ramani Mani Paolo Graziosi Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment	309
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ramani Mani Paolo * Graziosi* Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment	
Ramani Mani Paolo Graziosi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Dec 4, 2002 Dec 6, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Dec 4, 2002 Dec 6, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Dec 4, 2002 Dec 6, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12 City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12 City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes	
Execution Date: Dec 4, 2002 Dec 6, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	,
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10664695 B. Patent No.(s)	-
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	d:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00	
Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Hm. 4A59	
Bldg. K-1 -Hoss	
P.O. Box 8 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt
Street Address: One Research Circle 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	-
9. Statement and signature.	$\neg \neg$
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick K. Patnode	n 3
Name of Person Signing Signature	_
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	\longrightarrow
Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
3	
MUELLER 00000057 070868 10664695 /	
40.00 DA	

PATENT

REEL: 014526 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNME	NT		125643	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good a	and valuable consider	ation, of which I ackr	nowledge receipt, I (we)	_
Ramani Mani	of t	Niskayuna, New Yo	rk	
Paolo Graziosi	of (Clifton Park, New Y	'ork	
	of			
	of	ers in the second		
	of			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a interest in and to the improvements in:	New York Corporation	, its successors and	assigns the entire right, title and	
Method and System for Reduction of Jet Er	ngine Noise			
invented by me (us), as described in the application in the applicatio	·	atent		
and any and all applications for patent and pater continuations and extensions thereof, and all riginal authorize and request any official whose duty it is therefrom to said General Electric Company, or it consideration, but at the expense of said Compartates known to me respecting said improvements continuing and reissue applications, make all riginal successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an expection of the patents	hts of priority resultings to issue patents, to its successors or assing, I will communicates and testify in any legitude of the enforce proper pate	from the filing of sai issue any patents on gns and agree that o e to said Company o gal proceeding, sign ally do everything po	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further rits representatives or nominees any all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ssible to aid said Company, its	,
State of New York SS:				
County of Schenectady)				
This 4tt day of ile	cember	, 20 <u><i>02</i>, b</u> efor	e me personally came the	
above-namedRamani N	Mani	to me persona	ally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who a free will for the purposes therein set forth.	cknowledged to me			
JEAN MYERS		Ω	a	
Hostory Public in the Black of the		Lecent 1	7 Men -	
Seal Cuelling in School Seal	2006	(Notary	M Merson Public)	
No Carriedo		· · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 1 of 2

Docket Number

	ASSIGNMENT	125643		
12-06	6-02	hali bla		
	Date	Paolo Graziosi		
tate of New Yo	ork)			
	ectady			
This & 4	day of Deems	lus, 20 02, before me personally o		
the above-name	Paolo Graziosi			
individual who ex	ecuted the foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as tho acknowledged to me that he/she executed		
same of his/her o	own free will for the purposes therein			
Qual. (stary Public, State of New York in Ronsselace Co. No. 01175079784	Rita M. Lynch		
Seal Commit	18400 Expires	(Notary Public)		
	Date			
ate of) SS:			
ounty of)			
his	day of	, 20, before me personally c		
he above-named				
ndividual who ex	ecuted the foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed		
same or his/her c	own free will for the purposes therein	i set torn.		
Seal		(Notary Public)		
	Date			
ate of) SS:			
ounty of				
,	,	, 20, before me personally ca		
he above-namec ndividual who ex		to me personally known as t ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed		
ndividual who ex same of his/her c	ecuted the foregoing assignment, wo wan free will for the purposes therein	ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.		
Cool	· 			
Seal		(Notary Public)		

Docket Number